GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

CLEARANCE OF HYDEL PROJECTS IN ARUNACHAL PRADESH .
2830 Shri Prakash Javadekar

Will the Minister of COALENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that the Ministry has asked for moratorium on clearance for hydel projects in Arunachal Pradesh;

(b)if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c)what is Government doing in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(@) No, Sir.

(b) & (c)Does not arise, in view of the reply to part (a) above.

